		Moteur de recherche de fiches techniques de composants électroniques
    		   French  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 STB60NH02L Fiches technique(PDF) 1 Page - STMicroelectronics
	 No de pièce	 STB60NH02L
	Description	 N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET TM III POWER MOSFET
	 Download	  11 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricant	 STMICROELECTRONICS [STMicroelectronics]
	Site Internet	 http://www.st.com
	Logo
 STB60NH02L Fiches technique(HTML) 1 Page - STMicroelectronics
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 11 page
1/11
May 2004
STB60NH02L
N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085
Ω - 60A D²PAK
STripFET™ III POWER MOSFET
■
TYPICAL RDS(on) = 0.0085
Ω @ 10 V
■
TYPICAL RDS(on) = 0.012
Ω @ 5 V
■
RDS(ON) * Qg INDUSTRY’s BENCHMARK
■
CONDUCTION LOSSES REDUCED
■
SWITCHING LOSSES REDUCED
■
LOW THRESHOLD DEVICE
■
SURFACE-MOUNTING D2PAK (TO-263)
POWER PACKAGE IN TUBE (NO SUFFIX) OR
IN TAPE & REEL (SUFFIX “T4”)
DESCRIPTION
The STB60NH02L utilizes the latest advanced design
rules of ST’s proprietary STripFET™ technology. This is
suitable fot the most demanding DC-DC converter
application where high efficiency is to be achieved.
APPLICATIONS
■
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED AND OPTIMISED
FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY DC/DC CONVERTES
TYPE
VDSS
RDS(on)
ID
STB60NH02L
24 V
< 0.0105
Ω
60 A
1
3
D2PAK
TO-263
(Suffix “T4”)
INTERNAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Ordering Information
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SALES TYPE
MARKING
PACKAGE
PACKAGING
STB60NH02LT4
B60NH02L
TO-263
TAPE & REEL
Symbol
Parameter
Value
Unit
Vspike(1)
Drain-source Voltage Rating
30
V
VDS
Drain-source Voltage (VGS = 0)
24
V
VDGR
Drain-gate Voltage (RGS = 20 k
Ω)
24
V
VGS
Gate- source Voltage
± 20
V
ID
Drain Current (continuous) at TC = 25°C
60
A
ID
Drain Current (continuous) at TC = 100°C
43
A
IDM(2)
Drain Current (pulsed)
240
A
Ptot
Total Dissipation at TC = 25°C
70
W
Derating Factor
0.47
W/°C
EAS (3)
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy
280
mJ
Tstg
Storage Temperature
-55 to 175
°C
Tj
Max. Operating Junction Temperature
	Numéro de pièce similaire - STB60NH02L_04
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
STMicroelectronics
STB60NH02L
423Kb / 11P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D짼PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
More results
	Description similaire - STB60NH02L_04
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
STMicroelectronics
STB60NH02L
423Kb / 11P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 60A D짼PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB100NH02L
409Kb / 13P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0052ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET TM III POWER MOSFET
STB75NH02L
410Kb / 13P	   N-Channel 24V - 0.0062ohm - 60A - D2PAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD50NH02L
534Kb / 12P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0085 ohm - 50A DPAK/IPAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STD90N02L
805Kb / 17P	   N-channel 24V - 0.0052ohm - 60A - DPAK - IPAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD70N02L
817Kb / 17P	   N-channel 24V - 0.0068ohm - 60A - DPAK - IPAK STripFET TM III Power MOSFET
STD90NH02L
510Kb / 12P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0052 ohm - 60A DPAK/IPAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB75NH02L
319Kb / 8P	   N-CHANNEL 24V - 0.0062W -75A - D2PAK STripFET??III POWER MOSFET
STB60NF03L
48Kb / 6P	   N-CHANNEL 30V - 0.008 ohm - 60A D2PAK STripFET POWER MOSFET
STB300NH02L
474Kb / 14P	   N-channel 24V - 120A - TO-220 / D2PAK STripFET TM Power MOSFET
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
Fiches technique Télécharger
	Lien URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Politique de confidentialité
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ]
À propos de Alldatasheet   |
Publicité   |
Contactez-nous   |
Politique de confidentialité   |
Echange de liens   |
Fabricants
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com